ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of Asphalt Surfacing (chip seal of approximately 45 miles of county roads; two-course surface treatment of approximately 5 miles of county roads) in Glasscock County will be received at the office of the GLASSCOCK COUNTY JUDGE, GLASSCOCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 117 E. CURRIE STREET, GARDEN CITY, TEXAS 79739, until 9:00 a.m., MAY 13, 2019, at which time the bids will be publicly opened, read aloud and tabulated. These bids will subsequently be considered for award by the Glasscock County Commissioners Court.

Bidders are expected to inspect the sites of the work and to inform themselves regarding the scope of work and all local conditions. Any questions may be addressed to the Engineer: Don W. Bonifay, P.E., 1709 Bonham Avenue, Odessa, Texas 79761, (432) 230-6815 (donbonifay@gmail.com). Bidders are also expected to understand and comply with legislation concerning payment of the prevailing wage rates.

The Bid/Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations; Office of the Engineer: Bonifay & Associates, 1709 Bonham Ave., Odessa, Texas, (432) 230-6815 or Glasscock County Judge's Office, Glasscock County Courthouse, Garden City, Texas. One copy of the Bid/Contract Documents may be obtained from the Engineer at no cost to each potential bidder. Additional copies may be obtained at a cost of \$25.00 per set.

Each Bid must be submitted in a sealed envelope addressed to GLASSCOCK COUNTY and must be marked on the outside with the name of the Bidder and the name of the project: 2019 ASPHALT SURFACING PROGRAM. If submitted by mail or delivery service, the sealed envelope containing the bid should be enclosed in another envelope addressed to the Glasscock County Judge, P.O. Box 67, Garden City, Texas 79739.

All bids must be made on the required Bid form. The Bid form must be fully completed in ink and signed when submitted. Each bid must be accompanied by Bid Bond, certified check or cashier's check, in the amount of five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid submitted and shall be made out and made payable to Glasscock County, as a guarantee that the bidder will enter into a valid contract (including executed bonds) within 10 days after notice of award of contract. The Engineer will return the bonds (or checks) as outlined in the Bid Documents & Specifications.

Glasscock County reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any technicalities, informalities or minor defects, and/or to accept the proposal they deem to be in the best interest of the county. Any bid received after the time and date specified will not be considered.